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Arizona Leadership Summit 
to Prevent Needless Work Disability - May 8, 2008 

Planning Group Members and Roles 

Sanford Goldstein, PT, CLCP, MSCC 
Chair, Steering Committee 
Director of Industrial Rehabilitation Services 
Physicians Physical Therapy Service 
Phoenix   (602) 320-2452 
sgoldstein@pptsonline.com 
 
Jennifer Hallden 
Co-Chair, Steering Committee 
Chair, Resources Subcommittee  
Pre-Injury Consultant  
AIG Domestic Claims, Inc. 
Medical Management Services 
Phoenix    (602) 468-8794 
jennifer.hallden@aig.com 
 
Jim Berns, MS, CRC, CDMS 
Resources Subcommittee 
Manager of Vocational Rehabilitation 
SCF Arizona 
Phoenix   (602) 631-2751 
jberns@scfaz.com 
 
Tamara Galloway, PT 
Practice Director/Owner 
Physicians Physical Therapy Service 
Phoenix   (602) 274-8500 
tgalloway@pptsonline.com 
 
Sally Harrison 
Steering Committee 
Chair, Logistics Subcommittee 
Marketing & PR Director 
Physicians Physical Therapy Service 
Phoenix   (602) 274-8500 
sharrison@pptsonline.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Mark Hyland, OTR/L, CHT 
Invitee/Selection Subcommittee 
Diplomat American Board of Disability Analysts 
Director of Clinical Operations 
STI Physical Therapy & Rehabilitation 
Phoenix   (602) 547 1836 
m.hyland@stirehab.com 
 
Karen Lunda, M.S., PT 
Invitee/Selection Subcommittee 
Owner & Practice Director 
Lunda & Associates, P.C. 
Tucson   (520) 319-2232 
karen@lundaandassociates.com 
 
Donna Martin 
Volunteer Services Manager 
Fresh Start Women's Foundation 
Phoenix   (602) 315-7512 
storylady@cox.net 
 
Robert R. Orford, MD, CM 
Steering Committee 
Division of Preventive, Occupational, and 

Aerospace Medicine 
Mayo Clinic Arizona 
Scottsdale   (480) 301-7379 
rorford@mayo.edu 
 
Julie Palko, RN, CCM 
Resources Subcommittee 
Director of Case Management Services 
Orchard Medical Consulting 
Phoenix   (602) 576-1004 
julie@orchardmed.com 
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Elizabeth L. Rau 
Steering Committee 
Invitee/Selection Subcommittee 
Risk Manager 
Fry’s Food & Drug Store 
Tolleson   (602) 442-9001 
beth.rau@frysfood.com 
 
Archie Simons, Jr. 
Steering Committee 
Chair, Sponsorship/Finance Subcommittee 
President  
Painted Sky Health 
Scottsdale   (480) 275-4214 
archiesimonsjr@mac.com 
 
Debbie Snow, JD, CPDM 
Resources Subcommittee 
Phoenix   (602) 670-3019 
debbiesnow@cox.net 
 
Robert G. Stepp, CIH, CSP, ARM, REHS 
Steering Committee 
Corporate Manager, Occupational Health/Safety 

& Industrial Hygiene 
Freeport-McMoRan Copper & Gold, Inc. 
Phoenix   (602) 366.8000 
Robert_Stepp@FMI.com 
 
Marcy Tigerman, MS, CRC, CDMS, CCM, 

CLCP 
Resources Committee 
Rehab Counselor 
Rehabilitation Specialists Group  
Tucson   (520) 322-9400 
marcy.tigerman@rsgaz.com 
 
Peter Vasquez, MD 
Invitee/Selection Subcommittee 
Corporate Medical Director  
MBI Occupational Healthcare 
Phoenix   (480) 229-4422  
kcandpv@aol.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Cathy Vines 
Director of Claims/Medical Management 
SCF Arizona 
Phoenix   (602) 631-2520 
cvines@scfaz.com 
 
Susan Webb, MBA, SPHR 
Steering Committee 
Chair, Invitee/Selection Subcommittee 
Director 
ABIL Employment Services 
Phoenix   (602) 370-8442 
susanwebb@cox.net 
 
Cathleen Castro-Wirth, RN, BSN, CEN, COHN 
Resources Subcommittee 
Principal 
CCW Medical Consulting, LLC 
Peoria (623) 512-3568 
CastroWirthRN@aol.com 
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Jennifer Christian, MD, MPH 
Chair, 60 Summits Project, Inc. 
President & Chief Medical Officer, Webility 

Corporation 
Wayland, Massachusetts 
(508) 358-8096 
jennifer.christian@60summits.org 
 
Diana Cline, CRC, CCM 
Senior Associate 
Columbus, Ohio 
(614) 353-5071 
diana.cline@60summits.org 


